



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CLAWSON
N. CHOCOLAY AVENUE, GOODALE COURT
AND LEROY AVENUE
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0456

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 3/25/2026
TIME: 10:00 AM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	D' Angelo Bros., Inc	\$ 1,288,946.18
2	Inner City Contracting, LLC	\$ 1,317,412.05
3	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$ 1,367,731.00
4	DiPonio Contracting, LLC	\$ 1,402,940.50
5	FDM Contracting, Inc	\$ 1,433,302.68
6	Bidigare Contractors, Inc	\$ 1,466,932.00
7	V.I.L. Construction, Inc	\$ 1,574,324.00
8	Major Contracting Group Inc	\$ 1,768,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CLAWSON
 N. CHOCOLAY AVENUE, GOODALE COURT
 AND LEROY AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0456

D' Angelo Bros., Inc
 30836 8 Mile Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Inner City Contracting, LLC
 18715 Grand River Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48223

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Preconstruction Audio-Visual Filming	1	LS	4,250.00	4,250.00	909.90	909.90	2,500.00	2,500.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	2,500	Dir	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$95,000.00	1	LS	95,000.00	95,000.00	76,604.72	76,604.72	95,000.00	95,000.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	9	Ea	900.00	8,100.00	2,022.00	18,198.00	1,500.00	13,500.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	73	Ft	35.00	2,555.00	87.86	6,413.78	35.00	2,555.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	31	Ft	25.00	775.00	11.34	351.54	12.00	372.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	409	Syd	15.00	6,135.00	16.38	6,699.42	20.00	8,180.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,040	Syd	16.00	16,640.00	9.83	10,223.20	13.00	13,520.00
9.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	16	Ft	1.00	16.00	64.39	1,030.24	100.00	1,600.00
10.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	50	Cyd	1.00	50.00	68.05	3,402.50	45.00	2,250.00
11.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	22	Ea	100.00	2,200.00	62.78	1,381.16	250.00	5,500.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	376	Syd	7.00	2,632.00	18.32	6,888.32	18.00	6,768.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,044	Syd	9.00	9,396.00	20.31	21,203.64	19.00	19,836.00
14.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	1.00	250.00	17.95	4,487.50	35.00	8,750.00
15.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	75	Cyd	1.00	75.00	62.99	4,724.25	45.00	3,375.00
16.	_Storm Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 12 inch, Tr Det B	23	Ft	160.00	3,680.00	171.84	3,952.32	80.00	1,840.00
17.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	4	Ea	500.00	2,000.00	151.65	606.60	300.00	1,200.00
18.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	700.00	4,200.00	526.73	3,160.38	300.00	1,800.00
19.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	331.51	663.02	600.00	1,200.00
20.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	17	Ea	1,200.00	20,400.00	422.54	7,183.18	550.00	9,350.00
21.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Clawson	1	Ea	1,665.00	1,665.00	672.11	672.11	800.00	800.00
22.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	2	Ea	850.00	1,700.00	425.63	851.26	900.00	1,800.00
23.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	350	Ea	10.00	3,500.00	4.04	1,414.00	4.00	1,400.00
24.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	974	Syd	60.00	58,440.00	63.69	62,034.06	63.00	61,362.00
25.	Pavt Repr, Rem	974	Syd	18.00	17,532.00	14.07	13,704.18	18.00	17,532.00



CITY OF CLAWSON
 N. CHOCOLAY AVENUE, GOODALE COURT
 AND LEROY AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0456

D' Angelo Bros., Inc
 30836 8 Mile Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Inner City Contracting, LLC
 18715 Grand River Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48223

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	376	Syd	55.00	20,680.00	54.59	20,525.84	54.00	20,304.00
27.	Detectable Warning Surface	75	Ft	45.00	3,375.00	50.55	3,791.25	50.00	3,750.00
28.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	118	Ft	15.00	1,770.00	30.33	3,578.94	30.00	3,540.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	5,785	Sft	5.00	28,925.00	5.56	32,164.60	7.00	40,495.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,290	Sft	6.00	7,740.00	6.07	7,830.30	7.00	9,030.00
31.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,778	Sft	5.00	8,890.00	5.56	9,885.68	8.00	14,224.00
32.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	688	Sft	6.00	4,128.00	6.07	4,176.16	9.00	6,192.00
33.	_Sign, Rem, Salv, Replace	5	Ea	1.00	5.00	50.55	252.75	350.00	1,750.00
34.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	100	Sft	1.00	100.00	6.07	607.00	6.00	600.00
35.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	100	Sft	1.00	100.00	0.01	1.00	1.00	100.00
36.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	6,571.50	6,571.50	20,000.00	20,000.00
37.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	25	Unit	1.00	25.00	101.10	2,527.50	75.00	1,875.00
38.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	3,000	Syd	9.75	29,250.00	17.31	51,930.00	11.00	33,000.00
39.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	75	Syd	15.00	1,125.00	28.95	2,171.25	14.00	1,050.00
40.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	10	Ea	5,050.00	50,500.00	2,844.61	28,446.10	2,900.00	29,000.00
41.	Gate Well, Rem	7	Ea	600.00	4,200.00	983.08	6,881.56	450.00	3,150.00
42.	Hydrant, Rem	5	Ea	300.00	1,500.00	252.75	1,263.75	450.00	2,250.00
43.	Water Serv	38	Ea	2,000.00	76,000.00	1,808.57	68,725.66	1,600.00	60,800.00
44.	Water Serv, Long	22	Ea	2,900.00	63,800.00	2,547.07	56,035.54	2,900.00	63,800.00
45.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	10	Ea	2,858.00	28,580.00	7,401.41	74,014.10	2,500.00	25,000.00
46.	_Irrigation Pipe	500	Ft	0.01	5.00	8.59	4,295.00	8.50	4,250.00
47.	_Water Main, DI, CL 54, 8 inch, Directional Drilled	2,080	Ft	190.00	395,200.00	159.51	331,780.80	190.00	395,200.00
48.	_Water Main, DI, CI 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	526	Ft	160.00	84,160.00	250.08	131,542.08	190.00	99,940.00
49.	_Water Main, DI, CL 54, 6 inch, Tr Det G	73	Ft	150.00	10,950.00	167.64	12,237.72	100.00	7,300.00
50.	_Water Main, Rem	27	Ft	20.00	540.00	20.22	545.94	15.00	405.00
51.	_Water Main, Insulation	668	Sft	0.01	6.68	2.56	1,710.08	4.50	3,006.00



CITY OF CLAWSON
 N. CHOCOLAY AVENUE, GOODALE COURT
 AND LEROY AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0456

D' Angelo Bros., Inc
 30836 8 Mile Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Inner City Contracting, LLC
 18715 Grand River Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48223

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
52.	_Mismarked Water Services	8	Hr	1.00	8.00	394.29	3,154.32	290.00	2,320.00
53.	_Sprinkler Head	50	Ea	10.00	500.00	85.94	4,297.00	85.00	4,250.00
54.	_Water Serv, Special	4	Ea	5,000.00	20,000.00	2,708.50	10,834.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
55.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	8,458.00	59,206.00	11,223.23	78,562.61	10,000.00	70,000.00
56.	_Gate Well Cover, Clawson	10	Ea	888.00	8,880.00	997.66	9,976.60	615.00	6,150.00
57.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	7	Ea	4,000.00	28,000.00	5,872.68	41,108.76	10,000.00	70,000.00
58.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	4,885.00	14,655.00	5,996.99	17,990.97	9,800.00	29,400.00
59.	_Water Main, Concrete Cradle	2	Ea	1,200.00	2,400.00	587.65	1,175.30	1,000.00	2,000.00
60.	_Valve Box, Rem	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	101.10	202.20	80.00	160.00
61.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	14,800.00	14,800.00	12,874.58	12,874.58	20,000.00	20,000.00
62.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	1,800.00	1,800.00	526.73	526.73	450.00	450.00
63.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	150	Ft	0.01	1.50	40.81	6,121.50	30.00	4,500.00
64.	_Sanitary Manhole, 60 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	11,250.00	11,250.00	7,836.10	7,836.10	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,288,946.18	\$	1,317,412.05	\$	1,367,731.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. CHOCOLAY AVENUE, GOODALE COURT

AND LEROY AVENUE

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0456

DiPonio Contracting, LLC
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Township, MI 48316

FDM Contracting, Inc
49156 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bidigare Contractors, Inc
939 S. Mill Street
Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Preconstruction Audio-Visual Filming	1	LS	900.00	900.00	1,267.88	1,267.88	900.00	900.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	2,500	Dir	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$95,000.00	1	LS	95,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	9	Ea	2,700.00	24,300.00	2,800.00	25,200.00	2,000.00	18,000.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	73	Ft	30.00	2,190.00	44.00	3,212.00	25.00	1,825.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	31	Ft	30.00	930.00	8.00	248.00	11.00	341.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	409	Syd	25.00	10,225.00	16.00	6,544.00	20.00	8,180.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,040	Syd	12.00	12,480.00	10.00	10,400.00	16.00	16,640.00
9.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	16	Ft	230.00	3,680.00	62.00	992.00	40.00	640.00
10.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	50	Cyd	90.00	4,500.00	38.00	1,900.00	1.00	50.00
11.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	22	Ea	120.00	2,640.00	60.00	1,320.00	90.00	1,980.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	376	Syd	30.00	11,280.00	15.00	5,640.00	16.00	6,016.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,044	Syd	33.00	34,452.00	13.00	13,572.00	20.00	20,880.00
14.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	55.00	13,750.00	38.00	9,500.00	30.00	7,500.00
15.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	75	Cyd	55.00	4,125.00	60.00	4,500.00	1.00	75.00
16.	_Storm Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 12 inch, Tr Det B	23	Ft	150.00	3,450.00	149.00	3,427.00	120.00	2,760.00
17.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	4	Ea	500.00	2,000.00	225.00	900.00	375.00	1,500.00
18.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	1,400.00	8,400.00	700.00	4,200.00	500.00	3,000.00
19.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	600.00	1,200.00	800.00	1,600.00
20.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	17	Ea	700.00	11,900.00	580.00	9,860.00	800.00	13,600.00
21.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Clawson	1	Ea	850.00	850.00	705.00	705.00	670.00	670.00
22.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	585.00	1,170.00
23.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	350	Ea	4.00	1,400.00	6.00	2,100.00	5.00	1,750.00
24.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	974	Syd	63.00	61,362.00	65.00	63,310.00	80.00	77,920.00
25.	Pavt Repr, Rem	974	Syd	25.00	24,350.00	13.50	13,149.00	25.00	24,350.00



CITY OF CLAWSON
 N. CHOCOLAY AVENUE, GOODALE COURT
 AND LEROY AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0456

DiPonio Contracting, LLC
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

FDM Contracting, Inc
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bigigare Contractors, Inc
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	376	Syd	80.00	30,080.00	61.00	22,936.00	65.00	24,440.00
27.	Detectable Warning Surface	75	Ft	50.00	3,750.00	41.00	3,075.00	55.00	4,125.00
28.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	118	Ft	30.00	3,540.00	26.00	3,068.00	40.00	4,720.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	5,785	Sft	8.50	49,172.50	5.60	32,396.00	6.00	34,710.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,290	Sft	9.00	11,610.00	5.85	7,546.50	7.00	9,030.00
31.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,778	Sft	8.50	15,113.00	7.35	13,068.30	12.00	21,336.00
32.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	688	Sft	9.00	6,192.00	7.75	5,332.00	13.00	8,944.00
33.	_Sign, Rem, Salv, Replace	5	Ea	350.00	1,750.00	350.00	1,750.00	50.00	250.00
34.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	100	Sft	6.00	600.00	6.00	600.00	6.00	600.00
35.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	100	Sft	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	1.00	100.00
36.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
37.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	25	Unit	100.00	2,500.00	153.00	3,825.00	100.00	2,500.00
38.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	3,000	Syd	15.00	45,000.00	11.00	33,000.00	14.80	44,400.00
39.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	75	Syd	35.00	2,625.00	14.00	1,050.00	15.80	1,185.00
40.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	10	Ea	2,500.00	25,000.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	4,000.00	40,000.00
41.	Gate Well, Rem	7	Ea	1,000.00	7,000.00	600.00	4,200.00	950.00	6,650.00
42.	Hydrant, Rem	5	Ea	900.00	4,500.00	1,020.00	5,100.00	650.00	3,250.00
43.	Water Serv	38	Ea	1,900.00	72,200.00	2,000.00	76,000.00	2,050.00	77,900.00
44.	Water Serv, Long	22	Ea	3,500.00	77,000.00	3,500.00	77,000.00	3,475.00	76,450.00
45.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	10	Ea	4,200.00	42,000.00	4,300.00	43,000.00	5,400.00	54,000.00
46.	_Irrigation Pipe	500	Ft	8.50	4,250.00	3.00	1,500.00	8.00	4,000.00
47.	_Water Main, DI, CL 54, 8 inch, Directional Drilled	2,080	Ft	160.00	332,800.00	200.00	416,000.00	220.00	457,600.00
48.	_Water Main, DI, CI 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	526	Ft	205.00	107,830.00	190.00	99,940.00	220.00	115,720.00
49.	_Water Main, DI, CL 54, 6 inch, Tr Det G	73	Ft	165.00	12,045.00	166.00	12,118.00	160.00	11,680.00
50.	_Water Main, Rem	27	Ft	20.00	540.00	32.00	864.00	28.00	756.00
51.	_Water Main, Insulation	668	Sft	3.50	2,338.00	2.00	1,336.00	3.00	2,004.00



CITY OF CLAWSON
 N. CHOCOLAY AVENUE, GOODALE COURT
 AND LEROY AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0456

DiPonio Contracting, LLC
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

FDM Contracting, Inc
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bidigare Contractors, Inc
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
52.	_Mismarked Water Services	8	Hr	350.00	2,800.00	125.00	1,000.00	450.00	3,600.00
53.	_Sprinkler Head	50	Ea	85.00	4,250.00	85.00	4,250.00	85.00	4,250.00
54.	_Water Serv, Special	4	Ea	6,750.00	27,000.00	8,500.00	34,000.00	5,200.00	20,800.00
55.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	8,500.00	59,500.00	9,000.00	63,000.00	10,785.00	75,495.00
56.	_Gate Well Cover, Clawson	10	Ea	650.00	6,500.00	700.00	7,000.00	830.00	8,300.00
57.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	7	Ea	4,500.00	31,500.00	5,700.00	39,900.00	5,000.00	35,000.00
58.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	4,750.00	14,250.00	6,900.00	20,700.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
59.	_Water Main, Concrete Cradle	2	Ea	2,000.00	4,000.00	800.00	1,600.00	620.00	1,240.00
60.	_Valve Box, Rem	2	Ea	420.00	840.00	550.00	1,100.00	400.00	800.00
61.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
62.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	700.00	700.00	500.00	500.00
63.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	150	Ft	120.00	18,000.00	200.00	30,000.00	105.00	15,750.00
64.	_Sanitary Manhole, 60 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	8,500.00	8,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,402,940.50	\$	1,433,302.68	\$	1,466,932.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CLAWSON
 N. CHOCOLAY AVENUE, GOODALE COURT
 AND LEROY AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0456

V.I.L. Construction, Inc
 6670 Sims Road
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Major Contracting Group Inc
 12222 Greenfield Rd
 Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Preconstruction Audio-Visual Filming	1	LS	900.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	2,500	Dir	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$95,000.00	1	LS	95,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	9	Ea	2,700.00	24,300.00	1,800.00	16,200.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	73	Ft	29.00	2,117.00	75.00	5,475.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	31	Ft	14.00	434.00	14.00	434.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	409	Syd	18.00	7,362.00	18.00	7,362.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,040	Syd	18.00	18,720.00	12.00	12,480.00
9.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	16	Ft	60.00	960.00	175.00	2,800.00
10.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	50	Cyd	55.00	2,750.00	84.00	4,200.00
11.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	22	Ea	130.00	2,860.00	120.00	2,640.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	376	Syd	33.75	12,690.00	22.00	8,272.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,044	Syd	36.00	37,584.00	24.00	25,056.00
14.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	39.50	9,875.00	50.00	12,500.00
15.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	75	Cyd	51.00	3,825.00	70.00	5,250.00
16.	_Storm Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 12 inch, Tr Det B	23	Ft	182.00	4,186.00	300.00	6,900.00
17.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	4	Ea	350.00	1,400.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
18.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	800.00	4,800.00	1,250.00	7,500.00
19.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
20.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	17	Ea	400.00	6,800.00	1,000.00	17,000.00
21.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Clawson	1	Ea	650.00	650.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
22.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
23.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	350	Ea	10.00	3,500.00	10.00	3,500.00
24.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	974	Syd	81.00	78,894.00	81.00	78,894.00
25.	Pavt Repr, Rem	974	Syd	27.00	26,298.00	17.00	16,558.00



CITY OF CLAWSON
 N. CHOCOLAY AVENUE, GOODALE COURT
 AND LEROY AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0456

V.I.L. Construction, Inc
 6670 Sims Road
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Major Contracting Group Inc
 12222 Greenfield Rd
 Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	376	Syd	65.00	24,440.00	74.00	27,824.00
27.	Detectable Warning Surface	75	Ft	80.00	6,000.00	40.00	3,000.00
28.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	118	Ft	38.00	4,484.00	56.00	6,608.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	5,785	Sft	6.00	34,710.00	7.50	43,387.50
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,290	Sft	7.00	9,030.00	9.50	12,255.00
31.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,778	Sft	12.00	21,336.00	10.00	17,780.00
32.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	688	Sft	13.00	8,944.00	12.00	8,256.00
33.	_Sign, Rem, Salv, Replace	5	Ea	100.00	500.00	350.00	1,750.00
34.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	100	Sft	6.00	600.00	6.00	600.00
35.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	100	Sft	1.00	100.00	0.01	1.00
36.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	128,400.00	128,400.00	20,934.50	20,934.50
37.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	25	Unit	50.00	1,250.00	150.00	3,750.00
38.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	3,000	Syd	6.50	19,500.00	9.50	28,500.00
39.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	75	Syd	12.00	900.00	25.00	1,875.00
40.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	10	Ea	3,100.00	31,000.00	4,200.00	42,000.00
41.	Gate Well, Rem	7	Ea	650.00	4,550.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
42.	Hydrant, Rem	5	Ea	650.00	3,250.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
43.	Water Serv	38	Ea	1,350.00	51,300.00	3,400.00	129,200.00
44.	Water Serv, Long	22	Ea	1,900.00	41,800.00	4,200.00	92,400.00
45.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	10	Ea	4,700.00	47,000.00	6,000.00	60,000.00
46.	_Irrigation Pipe	500	Ft	5.50	2,750.00	8.00	4,000.00
47.	_Water Main, DI, CL 54, 8 inch, Directional Drilled	2,080	Ft	219.00	455,520.00	220.00	457,600.00
48.	_Water Main, DI, CI 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	526	Ft	219.00	115,194.00	300.00	157,800.00
49.	_Water Main, DI, CL 54, 6 inch, Tr Det G	73	Ft	188.00	13,724.00	334.00	24,382.00
50.	_Water Main, Rem	27	Ft	29.00	783.00	30.00	810.00
51.	_Water Main, Insulation	668	Sft	3.00	2,004.00	12.00	8,016.00



CITY OF CLAWSON
 N. CHOCOLAY AVENUE, GOODALE COURT
 AND LEROY AVENUE
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0456

V.I.L. Construction, Inc
 6670 Sims Road
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Major Contracting Group Inc
 12222 Greenfield Rd
 Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
52.	_Mismarked Water Services	8	Hr	300.00	2,400.00	750.00	6,000.00
53.	_Sprinkler Head	50	Ea	270.00	13,500.00	75.00	3,750.00
54.	_Water Serv, Special	4	Ea	4,300.00	17,200.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
55.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	9,700.00	67,900.00	12,500.00	87,500.00
56.	_Gate Well Cover, Clawson	10	Ea	650.00	6,500.00	900.00	9,000.00
57.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	7	Ea	6,200.00	43,400.00	8,000.00	56,000.00
58.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	6,550.00	19,650.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
59.	_Water Main, Concrete Cradle	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
60.	_Valve Box, Rem	2	Ea	350.00	700.00	750.00	1,500.00
61.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	2,600.00	2,600.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
62.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
63.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	150	Ft	40.00	6,000.00	140.00	21,000.00
64.	_Sanitary Manhole, 60 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	11,200.00	11,200.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,574,324.00	\$	1,768,000.00